TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM390594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winzer Corporation		06/01/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fastserv Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	4060 E. Plano Pkwy	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4724099	FASTSERV SUPPLY	
Registration Number:	4621538	FASTSERV SUPPLY	
Registration Number:	4617909	FASTSERV SUPPLY	
Registration Number:	4598159	FASTSERV	
Registration Number:	4707713	FAST SERV	
Registration Number:	4515170	FASTSERV SUPPLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com Mark D. Passler, Akerman LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Passler
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Passler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0292 source=FastServ assignment#page1.tif
source=FastServ assignment#page2.tif
source=FastServ assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by and between Winzer Corporation, a Texas corporation, having its place of business located at 4060 E. Plano Pkwy, Plano, Texas 75074 (the "Assignor") and Fastserv Supply, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its place of business located at 4060 E. Plano Pkwy, Plano, Texas 75074 ("Assignee"). This Agreement will become fully effective, binding and enforceable on the date of complete execution by all of the parties hereto ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, to and under those U.S. Trademark Registrations identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto for the word and design marks listed therein, and all common law rights associated therewith ("Trademarks") and has the full right to make the conveyance herein;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to record the assignments set forth in this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and the application and registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Trademarks.

Signatures to this Agreement transmitted by facsimile transmission, by electronic mail in "portable document format" (".pdf") form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, will have the same effect as paper documents bearing the original signature. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures Appear On Following Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0294 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement intending to be legally bound as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Winzer	Corporation	
a Texas	corporation	
	Vas ac	
By:	, 43	
Name:	KUP E. BUSH	
Title:	up malketus	
Date.	6-1-16	

ASSIGNEE:

Fastserv Supply, Inc., a Texas corporation

By:	<u></u>	2	(Elmelan	14554 1474 ⁰	
Name:	K100	ε .	802#	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Title:	UP		ልኒ ድሬ 71 ኣ) (o	
Date:	6	(16		

Schedule 1

<u>Trademarks</u>

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
4724099	04/21/2015	(CS)(12==)
4621538	10/14/2014	255 22
4617909	10/07/2014	ZACA SIERA BUPPEY
4598159	09/02/2014	FASTSERV
4707713	03/24/2015	FAST SERV
4515170	04/15/2014	FASTSERV SUPPLY

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/07/2016

(38168494;1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0296